#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VeriSign, Inc.		05/15/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sedo.com, LLC
Street Address:	One Broadway
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2650995	G
Registration Number:	2733905	GREATDOMAINS
Registration Number:	2421044	GREATDOMAINS.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)626-9065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 661-7650

Email: winterfeldtb@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt, Esq.

Address Line 1: 601 13th Street, N.W., Suite 1000 South

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049653, 002990, 002976
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Winterfeldt
Signature:	/Brian J. Winterfeldt/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0303

900080484

Date:	06/28/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=int92#page1.tif source=int92#page2.tif source=int92#page3.tif source=int92#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0304

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND DOMAIN NAME TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This trademark assignment and domain name transfer agreement ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 22, 2007, from VeriSign, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 487 East Middlefield Road, M/S MV2-2-1, Mountain View, California 94043, United States of America, to Sedo.com LLC, ("Assignee"), a Massachusetts limited liability company, having a place of business at One Broadway, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, United States of America.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignee, and Assignor and VeriSign Information Services, Inc. dated May 15, 2007 ("APA") whereby Assignee acquired certain assets related to Assignor's GreatDomains business;

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is using in its business the trademarks set forth in **Schedule A** hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it is the current registrant of the Internet domain names set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor as set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of receiving the transfer of the registrations of the domain names set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous that the Assignment of the trademark applications and registrations for said Marks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous that the transfer of said domain name registrations be made of record with the appropriate registrars;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0305

NOW, THEREFORE, for receipt of the consideration set forth in the APA and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks and transfers all registrations of said domain names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Marks and domain names, and the applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in Schedules A and B, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks and domain names, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Assignor hereby covenants that it will, at the expense of Assignee, execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations, and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignce of all right, title, registration, and interest in the Marks and for registering the domain names, including, without limitation, cooperating with Assignee to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Marks and domain name registrations in foreign jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment of the day and year first written above.

VeriSign, Inc.

Name: Part Had 30-

Title: Vice President and Associate General Coursel

Sedo.com, LLC

Mapre: Jeremian July Title: COO and General Counsel

### SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Class(es)	Application Number	Registration Number
Canada	G & Design	36	1105140	596259
Canada	GREATDOMAINS	36	1044874	N/A
China	GREATDOMAINS	35	2000079373 -	1687880
European Community	G & Design	35 and 36	002187755	002187755
European Community	GREATDOMAINS	36	1502418	1502418
Hong Kong	GREATDOMAINS	35	232042000	B131052003
Hong Kong	GREATDOMAINS	36	25982000	B58892001
Japan	GREATDOMAINS	35 and 42	2000007810	4641506
Mexico	GREATDOMAINS	36	409306	734352
Singapore	GREATDOMAINS	35	T0001825G	T0001825G
Singapore	GREATDOMAINS	36	T0001826E	T0001826E
United States of America	G & Design	35	75/818,927	2,650,995
United States of America	GREATDOMAINS	35 and 36	76/278,314	2,733,905
United States of America	GREATDOMAINS.COM	35 and 36	75/818,928	2,421,044

TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0307

## SCHEDULE B

greatdomains.com

greatdomain.com

greatwebsites.com

greatdomains.com.ro

greatdomains.tv

TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 06/28/2007**